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VERNON CENTER MIDDLE SCHOOL

BUS BO1

7:11 am
7:12 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:16 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:20 am
7:21 am

BUS B02

7:12 am
7:13 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:19 am
7:20 am

BUS B05

7:09 am
7:11 am
7:12 am
7:14 am
7:15 am
7:17 am
7:21 am
7:23 am
7:28 am

MERLINE RD @ HOWARD DR
MERLINE RD @ OAKMOOR DR
MERLINE RD @ VINETTA DR
MERLINE RD @ IRENE DR
IRENE @ WILSHIRE DR

IRENE DR @ PATRICIA DR
IRENE DR @ HUNTINGTON DR
MERLINE @ HUNTINGTON
MERLINE RD @ DISCOVERY RD

GRAND AVE @ TRUMBULL ST
GRAND & RAU ST

SOUTH @ KEVIN

SOUTH ST @ FOX HILL DR
SOUTH ST @ HALE ST EXT
SOUTH ST @ WHITE ST

TUNNEL RD @ ESTELLE DR

WILLOW STREAM DR @ TALLWOOD DR
TUNNEL RD @ TIMBER LN

TUNNEL RD @ SCOTT DR

TUNNEL RD @ ROLLINGVIEW DR

LAKE ST @ GRADY RD

RICHARD RD @ LAKE ST

LAKE ST @ ROSEWOOD DR

TUNNEL RD & KEYNOTE DR

BUS B06

7:11 am
7:11 am
7:11 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:15 am
7:16 am
7:17 am
7:19 am
7:20 am
7:21 am
7:22 am
7:23 am

BUS B08

7:04 am
7:07 am
7:11am

BUS B09

7:12 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:15 am
7:16 am
7:18 am
7:22 am
7:24 am
7:25 am

2023-2024 AM BUS ROUTES

WARREN AVE No Intersection
WARREN AVE @ HEATHER LN
WARREN & FREDERICK

170 WARREN AVE

191 WARREN AVE

PHOENIX ST @ BIRCH ST
PHOENIX ST @ CAMPBELL AVE
66 CAMPBELL AVE
WASHINGTON ST @ BROOKVIEW DR
184 WASHINGTON ST

LAKE ST & REGINA

LAKE ST @ MONTAUK DR
LAKE ST @ ROLLINGVIEW

FRANKLIN ST @ CHAMBERLAIN ST
UNION ST @ ORCHARD ST
UNION ST @ WARD ST

SOUTH ST @ GLENSTONE DR
SOUTH ST @ ALPERT RD
SOUTH ST @ JANET LN
SOUTH ST @ BANCROFT RD
SOUTH ST @ VERNON AVE
VERNON AVE @ GRAND AVE
GROVE ST @ SPRUCE ST
GROVE ST @ HALE ST EXT
GROVE ST @ WHITE ST

30 Park Street

P.O. Box 600

Vernon, CT 06066-0600
Tel: 860-870-6000

vernonpublicschools.org
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VERNON CENTER MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023-2024 AM BUS ROUTES

BUS B10

7:11 am
7:13 am
7:19 am
7:20 am
7:23 am
7:23 am
7:24 am
7:25 am

BUS B11

7:09 am
7:10 am
7:11 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:15 am
7:18 am
7:21 am
7:28 am

BUS B12

7:03 am
7:04 am
7:05 am
7:07 am
7:11 am
7:13 am
7:15 am
7:16 am
7:16 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:19 am
7:22 am
7:24 am
7:24 am
7:25 am
7:26 am
7:27 am
7:29 am

WEST ST @ DAILEY CIRCLE

WEST ST @ NYE ST

WEST ST @ WEST MAIN ST

WINDSOR AVE @ BERGER RD
TALCOTTVILLE RD @ VERNON GARDEN DR
655 TALCOTTVILLE RD/WOODMERE

631 TALCOTTVILLE RD/COUNTRYWOOD
565 TALCOTTVILLE RD/SHERWOOD ARMS

HARTFORD TPKE @ SUNNYVIEW DR

964 HARTFORD TPKE

HARTFORD TPKE @ ROCKLEDGE DR
DOBBS CROSSING APTS/1170 HARTFORDT
1206 HARTFORD TPKE

1238 HARTFORD TPKE/SLEEPING GIANT
EAST ST @ HALE ST

E MAIN ST @ EASTBROOK CT

859 HARTFORD TPKE

BRIAR KNOLL APTS/401 TALCOTTVILLE RD
TALCOTTVILLE RD @ HOCKANUM BLVD
TALCOTTVILLE RD@ TRAIL RUN
SUNSET TER @ PLEASANT VIEW DR
MAIN & ELM HILL

190 ELM HILL RD

TAYLOR ST @ WESTWOOD DR

369 TAYLOR ST

TAYLOR ST @ LILY LN

244 TAYLOR ST

TAYLOR ST @ ALLISON RD

HARTL DR & HARTL DR

TAYLOR ST @ HAYLIN DR

PHOENIX ST @ IRONWOOD DR
PHOENIX ST @ HUBLARD DR

222 PHOENIX ST

PHOENIX ST @ JEFF RD

165 PHOENIX ST

PHOENIX ST @ MAPLE AVE

BUS B13

7:12 am
7:13 am
7:15 am
7:16 am
7:17 am
7:19 am
7:26 am

BUS B14

7:06 am
7:08 am
7:09 am
7:11 am
7:13 am
7:14 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:19 am
7:21 am
7:22 am
7:24 am

BUS B15

7:21am
7:24 am
7:27 am

BUS B16

7:14 am
7:17 am
7:19 am
7:23 am

DART HILL RD @ LAWLER RD

DART HILL RD @ SKINNER RD
SKINNER RD @ BRIMWOOD DR
SKINNER RD @ EDITH RD

SKINNER RD @ BRUCE DR

SKINNER RD @ JOHN DR

CENTER RD @ VERNON SUMMIT RD

WEST @ DARYL DR

WEST ST @ RIDGEWOOD D R@ REGAN RD
REGAN RD @ COUNTRY LN

201 REGAN RD

DART HILL RD @ WORCESTER RD

THRALL RD @ WATSON RD

70 LOVELAND HILL-AT RHS SIDEWALK/57 L
OLD TOWN RD @ WILSON LN

OLD TOWN RD @ RYEFIELD RD

WINDSOR AVE @ TERRACE DR

WINDSOR AVE @ BELLEVUE AVE
WINDSOR AVE @ WINDERMERE AVE

PROSPECT ST @ MOUNTAIN ST
PROSPECT ST @ N PARK ST
PROSPECT ST & WARD ST

ORCHARD ST @ W MAIN ST

W MAIN ST @ WARD ST
COURT ST @ BROOKLYN ST
VERNON AVE @ LINDEN PLACE

30 Park Street

P.O. Box 600

Vernon, CT 06066-0600
Tel: 860-870-6000

vernonpublicschools.org



VERNON CENTER MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023-2024 AM BUS ROUTES

BUS MB37

6:50 am BOLTON RD @ PINEVIEW DR

6:56 am 227 BRANDY HILL RD

7:01 am SUTTON DR @ ZOEY DR

7:02 am 47 SUTTON DR

7:08 am CUBLES DR @ FOXCROFT RD

7:09 am LYNWOOD DR @ SUNNINGDALE LN
7:10am LYNWOOD DR @ JUNIPER LN
7:20am 580 BOLTON ROAD

7:20am 547 BOLTON RD

7:21am 507 BOLTON RD

7:26 am BAMFORTH RD @ BAKER RD

7:27 am BAMFORTH RD @ CEMETERY RD
7:28am 6 BAMFORTH RD/BAMFORTH COURT COND

30 Park Street

P.O. Box 600

Vernon, CT 06066-0600
Tel: 860-870-6000
vernonpublicschools.org
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